'

In accordance with ‘
les 6.2, 6. .5 of
weasiss, Q02
secioness a0t se.  Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

MONDAY

T

N

10/08/2020 #104)

COMPANIES HOUSE

I - : Company details

Company number [1— [1_[7[_3—[?5[_2_[7

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full lﬁealthy Hangouts Ltd bold black capitals.
[ :

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Bai

Surname - Cham

! Liquidator's address

Building name/number rnnovatlon Centre Medway

Street - [ Maidstone Road

Post town : [rChatham

Counfy/Region l Kent

rwon W EE T IEBT

Country ’

u . Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) David o’S:ZiI:I'sig:ég:'r:ot; tell us about

Surname Elliott . another liquidator.

Liquidator's address ©

Building name/number [Innovation Centre Medway 03::;::3::5:& el us about

Street .| Maidstone Road another liquidator

Post town |[Chatham

County/Region { Kent

roscod rrrrrrrr

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

3o PB[r TTol2[o

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986 A .

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986 '

O Statement of concurrence

u Sign and date
Liquidator's signature | Signetwee
X

Signature date

il [l GhGh

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQo2 y

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| e Ben Parsons

@ Where to send

Gramne CV/R Global LLP

Address

20 Furnival Street

l London-

Past town

EC4A 1JQ

County/Region

Country

[Dx

4 lrelephone .
. 020 3794 8750

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

[m“—[—l_—l_[_rl——l__[— I Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

| 04/17 Version 1.0




Satement of Affairs

Satement asto affairsof
Healthy Hangouts Ltd Trading As; The Skinny Kitchen

on the 30 July 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up '

Satement of truth
{ belleve that the facts stated in this Ratement of Affairsars true.

Full Name " JoelReldeem

Soned

Dated | Sl 107’ 1024




Healthy Hangouts1td Trading As: The Skinny Kitchen

Satement Cf Affairs asat 30 July 2020
. A-Summary of Assets _
" Bdtimated to
Asssts Book Value Realise
g £
Asstsabjed to fixed charge:
Assste asbject to floating charge:
Unchargad assste
Furniture & Eyuipment 102,0684.00 21,540.00
Cash & Bank 680.00 680.00
Leaa:etnld Properties : NiL NIL
Etimated total lable for preferentisl creditors 2222000

sarare___( oo S 107190




Ta e e o r——— ¢ it Ad

Healthy HangoutsLtd Trading As. The Sdnny Kitchen
. Satement OF Affairsasat 30 July 2020

A1 - Summary of Ligbilities

Edimated to
Reallee
g
Extimated total assctaavallable for preferentlal crecitors(Carled from Page A) 22.220.00
Liablilitlies
Preferential Creditors:-
Pengion Schemes 6,007.00
6,007.00
Estimated defidancy’ arplus asragards prefarontial creditors 16,213.00
Debts sacured by tloating charges pre 16 Ssptember 2003
Cther Rre 15 September 2003 Roating Charge Creditors L
16,213.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where pplicable (to carry forwerd) ' NIL
Estimated totel aseets eveliable for fioating chargs holders 18,213.00
Debits secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003 ML
Edtimated defidency/ aaplusof asssts after floating charges 16,213.00
Etimated preecribad part of net property where applicable (brought down) NE
Total asectsavallable to unsecured creditors 16,213.00
Unseaured non-preferential daims (exduding any shortfall to flogting charge holders)
Trade & Bgpensa Qreditors 88,485.00
Banks/Ingtitutions 60,000.00
HM Ravenue & Cugtoms- PAYENIC 190,434.00
HMV Revenue & Qugoms - VAT 107.842.00
. _ 438 561.00
Etimated deficdency arplusasregardsnon-preforontial creditors et e -
(excludingany éhortfall In respoct of F.Cspod 14 September 2003) (420,348.00)
Etimated deficloncy’ aurplus asregards croditore T " ] ’ {420,348.00)
Issued and called up capita
Ordinary Shareholders . .01 .
Q.01
Extimated totel defidency’ axplus asregards members {420,348.01)

Sgneture P{\ N~ Ddelﬂ.ﬁll.lﬂo




CO/RGiobal UP

Mwmudmmn:mmmm

B~ Company Qreditors

Coo B&CEThe Peoples Fendion Manor Foyal, Gamay, West Susaax, RH10 9GP 7 G )

caG Bookatable 7 Soho Sjuare, London, WiD3SCB K

€05 Erakes Enterprigo House, Elreka Business Park, Adhford, TN2S 4AG

CoD Cunterbury BRates Ganterbury Gty Goundl, Military Road, Canterbury, CTt 1YW

o Cose Brothers Fremium Finance Wimbledon Bridge House, 1 Hertfield Road, London, SAH93RU ~

ces NGGas 2Vidtoria Averue, Harrogate, North Yorkshire; HG1 13. :

Qoo DSiDigtal 40 Endington, Birmingham, 823 SUN

co4 Hite Fine Foods Good Food House AvisWay, HmOostMmmmB(u-l T

COA Field Fisher Free Trade Bhange, Level 5, 37 & Peter Sreat, Mm Mzﬂ

ac0 Gobel Payments 51 De Montfort Qreet, Leicester, LEI 788

aot HM Revenue and Gistoms - PAYENIC Enforcament and insolvercy, mmm&mﬁmmm&im
BN124SE '

a2 HM Revenue and Qustoms - VAT Bﬁmmmmwnm@mmmmmmm&aam
BN124SE

cos Mington Chundil Business Rides Revenues and Benefits, FO Box 34750, London, N7 8WF

co2 Kreston Reeves 37 & Margarets Sreet, Canterbury, CI'. 21U

OM00 Metrobank

COH Nisbets Fourth Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, BS11 8TB

cm Nude Ooffee Roastersiid 26 Hanbury &, London, Bt 6CR .

[02)] Ran Day 1 Waterhouse Square, 138 Holborn, London, BCIN 25T

a2 . Premium Qedit Ermyn Houss, Emyn Way, Leetherhead, Surrey, K22 8UX

co7 PRYPALUd Mercury Placs, & GeorgesSreet, Leicedter, LE1 1QG

cot Total Jobs Blue An Buildin, 110 Southwark Sreet, London, SE1 OTA

co9 Worldpay Gateshead Gard Cantre, Victory Houss 5th Ave, Gateshead, NEI = 08

22 Entries Totalling -

Sonature :

Pap o3 \)\—\/ FSSOLVer. 2015.00




O'RGichal UP

Haeithy Hangoutslid Trading As: The Skinny Kitchen.

C- $hareholders

HEDO Wil Bukchem mmmnm.wmmmasm

HE)1  WirstoisBolchem 99 Ontertury Foad, Whitstable, Kent, CT5 4HG

HXO0  Chiliaxtondon Limited 191-198 High Street, Hampton Hill, Hamplon, TW12 INL

HE0 Gobel Boverages Limited 128 Gannon Workshops, Cannon Drive, London, E144AS ]

4 Qrdinary Entriea Totailing LR TR i
Sgnature

Rep1of1 ' PSS Ver. 2010

31dly2201280



